## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2 by Senator Mills

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "amend and reenact R.S. 11:1903(A)(2) and to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." and before "R.S. 11:1903(F)" delete "R.S.
- 5 11:1903(A)(2) is hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
- 8 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 9 "\* \* \*
- F. Notwithstanding any provision of this Chapter to the contrary, a
  hospital service district located in a parish with a total population between
  seventy thousand and eighty thousand persons as of the latest federal decennial
  census may terminate coverage under its agreement for new employees of such
  district hired on or after January 1, 2015. In the event of such prospective
  termination, the following shall apply:
  - (1) If a district elects to terminate coverage for new employees pursuant to the provisions of this Subsection, the district shall not be eligible for coverage of new employees under the provisions of this Chapter unless such coverage is approved by the board of trustees of the system.
- 20 (2) All provisions of the agreement for coverage between the hospital
  21 service district and the system shall remain in full force and effect for employees
  22 hired by the district prior to the date of termination of coverage for new
  23 employees."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16

17 18

19

- 25 On page 2, delete line 16, and insert in lieu thereof "(3) Prospective termination of a plan
- 26 pursuant to the provisions of this Subsection shall follow all notice and any other"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 19, between "coverage of" and "employees" change "its" to "new"
- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "first hired after the effective date of the
- 33 prospective termination," to "pursuant to the provisions of this Subsection,"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(4)" to "(5)"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 3, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(6) Should the employer
- 3 <u>fail to make payment in a timely manner after the amount due has been calculated and</u>
- 4 <u>submitted to the district, the amount due</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety.